KENDALL COUNTY 708 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH BOARD PLAN 2019-2022

Kendall County is a transitional community with both rural and suburban communities with a vital concern for the well being of one's neighbor. One's own welfare and future are tied directly to the welfare of others.

The members of the Kendall County 708 Community Mental Health Board support this concern. As Kendall County continues to grow and become more urbanized, it is imperative that the well being of each of our community members be respected and held as a high priority. This basic respect and esteem for all residents, especially those who may suffer from mental disorders, chemical / substance abuse, and developmental disabilities are the priorities of the 708 Community Mental Health Board.

It is therefore the basic mission of the 708 Community Mental Health Board of Kendall County to ensure that all residents of the county have equal access to a high quality comprehensive mental health care delivery system in the following service areas:

- 1. The prevention of the occurrence of mental health disorders, alcoholism/substance
 - abuse disorders, and developmental disabilities.
- 2. Intervention to prevent any further dysfunction.
- 3. The enhancement of social functioning of persons diagnosed with mental

disorders, alcoholism/substance abuse disorders, and developmental disabilities

Professional services should enhance the quality of life of Kendall County residents.